

S.C. no. 518 of 23
Pre: Mukulika Sinha
JO CODE WB 00697

Dated 03.09 .24

Sole accused persons on cb is present by filing hazira.Ld PP incharge is not appointed yet . Public prosecutor be informed to appoint ld PP in charge. Fix 23-12-2024 for appearance and appointment of PP in charge.Po is on leave.

Dictated by

Additional Sessions Judge,
5th Barasat
North 24 Parganas(I/C)

Additional Sessions Judge,
5th Barasat
North 24 Parganas(I/C).